
Shepherd (10-11, 5-4 PSACE) -vs- Mansfield (3-15, 0-10 PSACE)
3/30/2026 at Mansfield,Pa (Helen Lutes Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: N. Harvey (4-3)
Loss: Reilly Storer (0-4)
HBP: None
PB: J. Alexander (2)
 
Start: 5:10   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 95   Weather: 50 degrees cloudy
Game notes:
- C. Keyser faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Shepherd 2 1 2 0 5 10 11 1
Mansfield 0 0 0 1 1 2 6 2

Shepherd 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Russian 2b 4 2 3 2 0 0 3
H. Putnam 3b 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
H. Hartman rf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
B. Collis 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
S. Colaw dh 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
J. Alexander c 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
P. Weaver cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruffner ph/cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
S. Kittoe ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
McAllister lf 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
    A. Gray ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
N. Harvey p 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    C. Keyser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Ruffner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 11 9 5 3 8

2B: C. Russian (1); H. Putnam (2); B. Collis (1)
SB: P. Weaver (1); McAllister (1)
CS: H. Hartman (1)
E: C. Russian (1)

Mansfield 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aubrey Reinert 2b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Paige Reichard ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sarah Shupp 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alex Reisinger 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
Liliana Moyer dh 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
Rachel Sherman cf/lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Makenzi Reinard c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Shannon Perlungher rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Kaelyn Watson lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Madison Stahli cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reilly Storer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bri Lock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 6 1 6 6 9

2B: Aubrey Reinert (1); Rachel Sherman (1)
CS: Aubrey Reinert (1)
E: Aubrey Reinert (1); Madison Stahli (1)

Shepherd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Harvey (W, 4-3) 4.0 4 1 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 15 20 2 5 –
C. Keyser 0.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
M. Ruffner 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 6 2 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 20 26 3 5

Mansfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reilly Storer (L, 0-4) 2.2 6 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 14 18 2 3 –
Bri Lock 2.1 5 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 1 5 –
Totals 11 10 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 28 33 3 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Shepherd - Top of 1st SHE MAN
C. Russian doubled to right field. 0 0
H. Putnam doubled to right center, RBI; C. Russian scored. 1 0
H. Hartman singled to left field; H. Putnam advanced to third. 1 0
H. Hartman out at first c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing; H. Putnam scored on the throw. 2 0
B. Collis doubled to right center. 2 0
S. Colaw struck out swinging. 2 0
J. Alexander struck out swinging. 2 0

Mansfield - Bottom of 1st SHE MAN
A Reinert walked. 2 0
P Reichard singled, bunt; A Reinert advanced to second. 2 0
S. Shupp reached on a fielder's choice; P Reichard out at second 2b to ss; A Reinert advanced to third. 2 0
S. Shupp advanced to second; A Reinert out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 2 0
A. Reisinger struck out swinging. 2 0

Shepherd - Top of 2nd SHE MAN
P. Weaver grounded out to 3b. 2 0
S. Kittoe flied out to rf. 2 0
McAllister walked. 2 0
McAllister stole second. 2 0
C. Russian singled up the middle, RBI; McAllister scored. 3 0
H. Putnam flied out to cf. 3 0

Mansfield - Bottom of 2nd SHE MAN
L. Moyer walked. 3 0
R. Sherman struck out swinging. 3 0
M Reinard struck out swinging. 3 0
S Perlunghe singled to shortstop; L. Moyer advanced to second. 3 0
K Watson grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Shepherd - Top of 3rd SHE MAN
R. Sherman to lf. 3 0
M Stahli to cf for K Watson. 3 0
H. Hartman walked. 3 0
B. Collis reached on an error by cf; H. Hartman advanced to second. 3 0
S. Colaw singled up the middle, RBI; B. Collis advanced to second; H. Hartman scored. 4 0
J. Alexander grounded out to 3b; S. Colaw advanced to second; B. Collis advanced to third. 4 0
P. Weaver reached on a fielder's choice; S. Colaw advanced to third; B. Collis out at home p to c. 4 0
P. Weaver stole second. 4 0
S. Kittoe walked. 4 0
A. Gray pinch hit for McAllister. 4 0
A. Gray walked, RBI; S. Kittoe advanced to second; P. Weaver advanced to third; S. Colaw scored,
unearned. 5 0
B. Lock to p for R Storer. 5 0
C. Russian grounded out to ss. 5 0

Mansfield - Bottom of 3rd SHE MAN
McAllister to lf for A. Gray. 5 0
A Reinert doubled to center field. 5 0
P Reichard popped up to 2b. 5 0
S. Shupp flied out to lf. 5 0
A. Reisinger walked. 5 0



L. Moyer reached on a fielder's choice; A. Reisinger out at second 2b to ss. 5 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Shepherd - Top of 4th SHE MAN
H. Putnam grounded out to ss. 5 0
H. Hartman singled. 5 0
B. Collis struck out swinging. 5 0
S. Colaw walked; H. Hartman advanced to second. 5 0
J. Alexander grounded out to ss. 5 0

Mansfield - Bottom of 4th SHE MAN
R. Sherman doubled to right center. 5 0
R. Sherman advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 0
M Reinard struck out swinging. 5 0
R. Sherman scored on a passed ball, unearned. 5 1
S Perlunghe grounded out to 3b. 5 1
R. Sherman to cf. 5 1
K Watson to lf for M Stahli. 5 1
K Watson walked. 5 1
A Reinert walked; K Watson advanced to second. 5 1
P Reichard reached on a fielder's choice; A Reinert advanced to second; K Watson out at third 3b
unassisted. 5 1

Shepherd - Top of 5th SHE MAN
Ruffner pinch hit for P. Weaver. 5 1
Ruffner singled up the middle. 5 1
S. Kittoe singled up the middle; Ruffner advanced to second. 5 1
McAllister reached on an error by 2b; S. Kittoe advanced to second; Ruffner advanced to third. 5 1
C. Russian singled, RBI; McAllister advanced to second; S. Kittoe advanced to third; Ruffner scored,
unearned. 6 1
H. Putnam doubled to right field, 2 RBI; C. Russian advanced to third; McAllister scored, unearned; S. Kittoe
scored, unearned. 8 1
H. Hartman reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; H. Putnam advanced to third; C. Russian scored. 9 1
B. Collis grounded out to 3b; H. Hartman advanced to second. 9 1
N. Harvey to p for S. Colaw. 9 1
S. Colaw to dh for N. Harvey. 9 1
N. Harvey grounded out to ss, RBI; H. Hartman advanced to third; H. Putnam scored, unearned. 10 1
J. Alexander popped up to 2b. 10 1

Mansfield - Bottom of 5th SHE MAN
S. Colaw to dh for N. Harvey. 10 1
C. Keyser to p for S. Colaw. 10 1
Ruffner to cf. 10 1
S. Shupp walked. 10 1
A. Reisinger singled to left center; S. Shupp advanced to second. 10 1
L. Moyer singled to right center, RBI; A. Reisinger advanced to second; S. Shupp scored. 10 2
M. Ruffner to p for C. Keyser. 10 2
R. Sherman fouled out to 2b. 10 2
M Reinard struck out swinging. 10 2
Dropped foul ball, E4. 10 2
S Perlunghe struck out looking. 10 2


